## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1917215002 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/21/2019 10:51 AM Pg: 1 of 2

**ILLINOIS** 

COUNTY OF COOK (A) LOAN NO.: 7601601473

PREPARED BY: RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT

SERVICES LLC

15480 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD

**IRVINE, CA 92618** 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS

1795 INTERNATION & WAY

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83452 Рн. 208-528-9895

PARCEL No. 17221010431277; 17221010431180

## 

### RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned, CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST UPON MERGER WITH ING BANK, FSB, located at C/O RUSHYJORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC 15480 LAGUNA CANYON RD. STE 100, IRVINE, CA 92618, owner or nor anec of the beneficial owner of the indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described below, does hereby release and reconvey to the persons legally entitled thereto, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the real estate described in said Mortgage, forever satisfying, releasing, cancelling, and discharging the lien from said Mortgage.

Said Mortgage dated JANUARY 29, 2011 executed by SEETAL REDDY MARRI, Mortgagor, to ING BANK, FSB, Original Mortgagee, and recorded on FEBRUARY 10, 2011 as Instrume in No. 1104108108 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for COOK (A) County, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1250 S MICHIGAN AVE, APT 2108, CHICAGO IL 60605

JUN 1 9 2019 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed on

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST UPON MERGER WITH ING BANK,

FSB, BY RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC. (AS KNEY IN FACT

> Enadia Pierce Title:

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS ) ss.

on 6-19-19 Enadia Pierce before me, KIM ROGERS, personally appeared known to me to be the Assistant Vice President of RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST UPON MERGER WITH ING BANK, FSB the corporation that executed the instrument or the person who executed the instrument on beliaff of said corporation. and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

KIM ROGERS (COMMISSION EXP. 01/21/2022)

NOTARY PUBLIC

KIM ROGERS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 01-21-2022 Notary ID 255372-0

POD: 20190528

RM8080117IM - LR - IL

Page 1 of 2

1917215002 Page: 2 of 2

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RM8080117IM

7601601473

MARRI

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

The following described property:

### Parcel 1:

Units 2108 and P-234, together with its undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements in Michigan Avenue Tower Condominium as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as Document No. 0506227076, as amended from time to time, in the Northwest Fractional 1/4 of Section 22, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

### Parcel 2:

Exclusive use for storage purposes to storage Space No. S-29, a Limited Common Element, as set forth and define a in said Declaration of Condominium and Survey attached thereto, in Cook County, Illinois.